
lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, @)^# tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, @)^& adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 @)&(÷)!÷@( df of]hgf ;+rfng cg"dlt k|fKt
@)&(÷)@÷#! b]lv @)*^÷)@÷#) ;Dd cjlw ePsf] & jif]{ of]hgf

@)*) kf}if d;fGtsf] v"b ;DklQ d'No ;DaGwL ljj/0f

@)*) kf}if d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f

              ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_    28,817,829  22,655,858
2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_    54,972,303  17,783,978

hDdf cfDbfgL                    83,790,132  40,439,837

 vr{
1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  78,544  65,408
2 a}+s z'Ns  1,055  985
3 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
4 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  8,054,363  6,699,234
5 l*kf]hL^/L z"Ns  1,073,915  893,231
6 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  536,958  446,616
7 of]hgf n]vfk/Lif)f z'Ns  50,000  41,667
8 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  170,000  170,000
9 a's lalN*ª z'Ns  5,000  5,000
10 ;km^\\j]o/ vr{  67,800  33,900

hDdf vr{    10,087,635  8,406,041

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_              73,702,497  32,033,796

               o; dfl;s d;fGt ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_ ;DklQ d"No -?=_

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/                            728,499,244  683,150,093
2 C)fkq  15,000,000  15,000,000

;"lrs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/        20,747,085  11,750,139
2 C)fkq   �  �
3 d'@tL lgIf]k     153,000,000  107,000,000

s'n nufgL -s_                 917,246,329  816,900,232

rfn' ;DklQ
1 a}+s df}Hbft   211,808,131  280,549,432
2 cGo ;DklQ   15,799,246  4,074,965

hDdf -v_                      227,607,377  284,624,397

rfn' bfloTj
1 rfn' bfloTj   3,159,575  1,539,001
2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns   4,632,038  4,597,816

hDdf -u_    7,791,613  6,136,817

s"n ;DklQ -s±v�u_          1,137,062,094  1,095,387,812

1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns   1,355,129  1,350,478
2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns   180,684  180,064
3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  90,342  90,032

v'b ;DklQ    1,135,435,939  1,093,767,238

hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof  102,000,000  102,000,000

k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d"No     11=13  10=72

ljj/0f

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof �n]S;L Sofk km08

qm=;+=

qm=;+=

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
rf}yf] tNnf, 6«]8 6fj/ g]kfn, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+
kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*
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Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LMgf]6M

!= ;"lrs[t tyf ;"lrs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2080 kf}if d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf] k/n
d 'No -lwtf ]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f ]af/ z 'Ns ;d ]t ?=711,660,865.17 /x ]sf ]5 .

@= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, 2069 sf] clwgdf /xL of]hgf
Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .

#= of]hgfsf] k|lt OsfO{ v"b ;DklQ d"No ;fKtflxs ?kdf of]hgf Joj:yfkssf] j]a;fO6 ww.nicasiacapital.com

dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .
$= ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P adf]lhd

kl/jt{g x'g ;Sg]5 .

v_ ljsf; a}+s
! ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
@ d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
# dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
$ zfOg /];'Ëf 8]enkd]06 a}+s lnld6]8

    60,792  23,465,712

 64,199  24,684,516

 67,364  22,971,124

 61,629  24,528,342

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f

qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d'No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
! PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8
@ s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
# ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8
$ nIdL ;g/fOh a}+s lnld6]8
% g]kfn a}+s lnld6]8
^ :6fG88{ rf6{8{ a}+s g]kfn lnld6]8
& k|e' a}+s lnld6]8
* Pe/]i6 a}+s lnld6]8
( k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8
!) df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8
!! glan a}+s lnld6]8

    93,322  18,804,383

 74,384  18,291,026

 94,482  24,376,356

 73,322  12,765,360

 73,221  17,272,834

 18,998  9,992,948

 94,275  15,536,520

 41,954  21,983,896

 95,045  19,294,135

 78,379  15,910,937

 37,691  18,638,200

    11,954  10,089,176

 11,996  9,044,984

 12,500  8,925,000

 24,068  22,383,240

 23,166  12,581,455

! PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ l;4fy{ lk|ldo/ OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
# ;u/dfyf n'lDagL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
$ g]kfn OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
% cfOhLcfO{ k|'8]lG;on OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8

3_ lghL{jg ljdf sDkgL

u_ hLjg ljdf sDkgL
! Plzog nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ cfOPdO{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
# l;l6hg nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
$ l/nfoan g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
% ;g g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
^ g]zgn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8

    57,571  39,148,280

 8,812  4,890,660

 9,521  4,503,433

 10,159  5,749,994

 8,124  4,683,486

 49,007  29,546,320

h_ OGe]i6d]G6
 2,475  2,616,075

  7,542  16,705,530
! xfyj] OGe]i6d]G6 g]kfn lnld6]8
@ gful/s nufgL sf]if
em_ pTkfbg tyf k|zf]wg

   12,872   6,938,008! ;f]gfk'/ ldg/N; P08 cfon lnld6]8

                                                          hDdf   11,660,506  728,499,244

`_ cGo
     1,095  1,194,207

 1,076  851,439

 23,123  11,510,629

! d'lQmgfy s[lif sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]kfn j]o/xfplhË sDkgL lnld6]8
# lxdfnog l/ OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8

ª_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL
! lrlnd] hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
@ a'6jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
# eujtL xfO8«f]kfj/ 8]enkd]G6 sDkgL lnld6]8
$ df08' xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8
% ld8 ;f]n' xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
^ lkk'N; kfj/ lnld6]8
& ;fGh]g hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
* dflyNnf] d}n'ª vf]nf hnljB't lnld6]8
( ;flgdf dfO{ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
!) lehg n'lDagL phf{ sDkgL lnld6]8
!! lr/Vjf xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8
!@ /;'jfu9L xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8

    63,371  32,889,549

 61,434  19,044,540

 726  418,902

 1,220  897,920

 633  356,442

 2  642

 15,450  5,005,800

 1,268  559,315

 30,771  11,502,200

 1,498  871,836

 628  365,496

 22,000  6,787,000

r_ Do'r'cn km08
! Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;8 km08 � !
@ PgPdla ;'ne OGe]i6d]06 km08 @
# ;flgdf u|f]y km08
$ cf/ljlj Do'r'cn km08 @
% l;4fy{ OGe]i6d]G6 u|f]y l:sd�#
^ l;l6hG; ;'k/ #) Do'r'cn km08
& ;g/fOh kmf]s:8 OlSj6L km08
* glan �n]S;L Sofk km08
( k|e' :df6{ km08
!) PgcfO{laPn u|f]y km08

   500,000  4,110,000

 300,000  2,736,000

 1,500,000  13,770,000

 500,000  4,295,000

 1,000,000  10,000,000

 1,500,000  12,225,000

 1,500,000  13,155,000

 250,000  2,577,500

 1,000,000  9,500,000

 2,000,000  16,320,000

5_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf
! ;fgf ls;fg ljsf; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
@ lgw{g pTyfg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
# l5d]s n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
$ cf/P;l8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
% km:6{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
^ lalk8An' n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
& cfTdlge{/ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8

    32,157  28,487,886

 32,054  21,764,666

 18,966  16,538,352

 21,000  12,075,000

 2,989  1,987,685

 71  107,359

 150  271,950


